OP \$115.00 90408177

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM775695 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pusser's (2001) Ltd.		12/07/2022	Corporation: SAINT KITTS AND NEVIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charles Tobias	
Street Address:	6360 8th Street	
City:	Vero Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32968	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90408177	ANEGADA REEF YACHT CLUB
Registration Number:	5958901	CALLWOOD
Registration Number:	6254078	NAVY NEATERS
Registration Number:	6413956	1740-GROG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 70

Email: searsk@bskb.com, mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Michael T. Smith

Address Line 1: 8110 Gatehouse Road, Suite 100 East

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael T. Smith

SIGNATURE: /Michael T. Smith/

DATE SIGNED: 12/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - signed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0824

900739572

TRADEMARK **BOX ASSIGNMENT** 3129-0268M

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pusser's (2001) Ltd. (hereinafter Assignor) a corporation of Saint Kitts and Nevis,

having a place of business at Lower Estate, Road Town Tortola, British Virgin Islands, is the owner of

the Trademark Registrations and Applications set forth in Attachment "A" hereto; and

WHEREAS, Charles Tobias (hereinafter Assignee), a citizen of the United States of America,

having a place of business at 6360 8th Street, Vero Beach, Florida 32968, is desirous of acquiring said

marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00)

and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor

does hereby assign unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together

with the goodwill of the business associated with the marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by the

Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been

held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as

follows:

ASSIGNOR:

Pusser's (2001) Ltd.

Date FDec 22

By Charly S. Tolch

Name CHARLES S. TOBIAS

Title Managing Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0825

Attorney Docket No.: 3129-0268MError! Reference source not found.

ATTACHMENT "A"

U.S. Application No. 90408177 Mark: ANEGADA REEF YACHT CLUB

U.S. Registration No. 5958901 Mark: CALLWOOD

U.S. Registration No. 6,254,078 Mark: Navy Neaters

UK Registration No. UK00003413298 Mark: Navy Neaters

U.S. Registration No. 6,413,956 Mark: 1740-GROG

UK Registration No. 3481194 Mark: 1740-GROG



TRADEMARK REEL: 007926 FRAME: 0826

RECORDED: 12/21/2022